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Prices - Options - Specification

New Vehicle Prices - Volkswagen T6.1

Smart Line Range - Back to Basics

Reimo Range HemBil Range
) . Trio Multi Urban/ Escape/ .
VW T6.1 SWB based on T30 Startline City Van Highstyle Style Dune Urban-S  Escape-SL Drift
2.0 TDI 110ps 5-speed £57,500.00 £59,250.00 £60,750.00 £56,000.00 £56,750.00 £57,000.00 £58,250.00
2.0 TDI 150ps 6-speed £59,978.00 £61,728.00 £63,228.00/ £58,478.00 £59,228.00 £59,478.00 £60,728.00
2.0 TDI 150ps 7-speed DSG 132 £63,146.00 £64,896.00 £66,396.00/ £61,646.00 £62,396.00 £62,646.00 £63,896.00
Comfort Range - Luxury as Standard
Reimo Range HemBil Range
VW T6.1 SWB based on T30 Highline . .
. Trio Multi .
Includes CMC Comfort Motorhome Option Pack* | City Van . Dune Urban/ Escape/ Drift
: HighStyle Style Urban-S  Escape-SL
(See overleaf for details)
2.0 TDI 110ps 5-speed £67,000.00 £68,750.00 £68,750.00 £65,500.00 £66,250.00 £66,500.00 £67,750.00
2.0 TDI 150ps 6-speed £69,478.00 £71,228.00 £71,228.00 £67,978.00 £68,478.00 £68,728.00 £70,228.00
2.0 TDI 150ps DSG Auto £72,004.00 £73,75400 £73,754.00 £70,504.00 £71,254.00 £71,504.00 £72,754.00
2.0 TDI 204ps DSG Auto £75,748.00 £77,498.00 £77,498.00 £74,248.00 £74,998.00 £75,248.00 £76,498.00
Startline Highline Highline
150ps models 10ps & 150ps models 204ps models
Additional cost for T32 Chassis - £1212.00 -
Additional cost for LWB model - Requires additional T32 upgrade £2250.00

Vehicle excise duty (VED)
Our new Volkswagen range of campervans are currently registered as PLG/Motorcaravan and are subject to a flat rate VED of
£325 per year. This may be subject to change without prior notice.

Prices are ‘On The Road’ including delivery charges & registration fee but exclude Vehicle Excise Duty (VED)

For Volkswagen vehicle specification and options - please see overleaf.

Prices quoted, where applicable, include VAT at 20%



Conversion Options

Option Description

CMC Motorhome Comfort Pack - includes options [l plus additonal upgrades as listed overleaf
Colour coding of roof to match vehicle (excludes Candy White)

Hightop roof instead of elevating roof

Easyfit elevating roof instead of standard superflat elevating roof - StartLine Range

Electric elevating roof - New

Easyfit elevating roof ‘Quick Release’ clamp fasteners (replaces straps)

New ‘Open Sky” Roof Canvas SWB/LWB - New

Variotech 3000 seat with power rail system - Allows multiple locking positions and additional single seats (excludes Multi Style)

Additional single travelling seat for power rail system - upholstered in dark grey anthracite
Elevating roof bed - Luxury slatted & sprung bed - SWB/LWB

Child safety net fitted to roof bed

Over kitchen lockers instead of shelf

Under seat drawer - 3000 seat

Deluxe linings - window facia panels / deluxe grey vinyl & charcoal trim
Leather upholstery

Sliding door cassette fly screen

Additional 12v/230v socket

USB socket

Additional LED light

Rear Speakers

Solar panel 105w/200w - Fitted to roof

Aucxiliary battery upgrade - 100Ah Lithium

Electrical upgrade package - 105w/200w Solar panel + 100Ah Lithium battery
Underfloor waste water tank - 27 litre with internal level indication display
Hot water - 12v/240v (included with Mullti-Style conversion)

Rear shower attachment point - cold/hot

Underfloor LPG tank with rear under bumper filler and BBQ point

Diesel blown air heating - Eberspacher with programmable controller

Awning rail - SWB/LWB

Awnings - Thule 4200 wind out awning/sunshade (requires awning rail) - SWB 2.6m/LWB 3.Im
Aktiv rails - Roof bar preparation fixing rails

Roof Bars - Thule Wing Bars - including foot pack for fixing to Aktiv rails

- Thule Slide Bars - including foot pack for fixing to Aktiv rails

Bike rack - Original Volkswagen (4 bike) - fitted includes tailgate gas strut upgrade
- THULE Wonderway (2 Bike) - fitted includes tailgate gas strut upgrade - New
- THULE (3 bike) bike rack - Towbar mountable

Flank protectors

Porta Potti - Dometic 972

Mains hook-up lead 10m & UK adapter

Camping Gaz 907 - 2.8kg Gas Bottle (Full)

Starter pack including above 3 items (porta potti, mains lead & gaz)

Please see the main Reimo catalogue for all available accessories and options.

Price

£1200.00

No Charge £0.00
£420.00

£1,450.00

£395.00
£275.00/£275.00
£1,750.00

Each £1,750.00
£695.00/£825.00
£120.00

£360.00

£480.00

£480.00

From £2,500.00
£795.00

£50.00

£60.00

£60.00

£180.00
£695.00/£895.00
£995.00
£1600.00/£1800.00
£360.00

£480.00
£195.00/£250.00
£895.00

£1,800.00
£295.00/£320.00
£895.00/£950.00
£260.00

£325.00

£475.00

£795.00

£625.00

£650.00

£145.00

£180.00

£36.00

£96.00

£300.00
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Volkswagen T6.1 Base Vehicle Options

Option Description

CMC Motorhome Comfort Pack - includes options [l plus additional upgrades as listed overleaf (saving of over £2,000)

Business Pack - Includes climatic cab air conditioning. Anti-theft alarm system. Rear parking sensors
Audio & Communications
Discover Media Navigation system
Rear-view camera system
Traffic Sign Recognition -Only in combination with Discover media
Dash Cam - Front and Rear (retro fitted)
Body & Chassis / Windows / Paint options
Metallic or Pearl paint - includes colour coding of roof
80 litre fuel tank
Exterior pack - colour coded bumpers, wing mirrors and door handles
Mud flaps - front and rear

Manual sliding door driver side

Power latching sliding door passenger side / + Driver side (requires manual sliding door driver’s side)

Electric sliding doors, driver & passenger side

Suspension VB AIR - VW approved, variable ride height, car park mode & self levelling function - New

Suspension lowered - (Retro fitted) - Priced from
Tow bar - removable ball with 13 pin socket (includes trailer stabilisation)
Heated front windscreen
Privacy glass in passenger / load compartment
Wing mirrors - electrically adjustable, heated and power folding
Comfort & convenience / Driver assistance
Active Lane Assist with Side Assist
Air conditioning - Climatic (semi-automatic) electronically controlled (see buisness pack)
Adaptive cruise control - including Front Assist and City Emergency Braking
Cab comfort pack
Cab carpet
Front fog lamps with cornering function
Front and rear parking sensors
Headlight washer fluid level indicator & heated washer nozzles
Heated driver and front passenger seats
High beam assist
LED headlights - with LED daytime running lights with LED tail lights
Lights & Vision package
Park Assist with front and rear parking sensors
Trailer Assist with Park Assist DC front & rear plus camera- requires Tow bar
Tyre Pressure Monitoring System - Individual tyre pressure display

Safety & Security

Anti-theft alarm system with interior monitoring in cab and tow away protection - See Business Pack

Four remote control folding keys - (two additional)
Wheels & Tyres
Clayton 16” alloy wheels
Devonport 17" alloy wheels - Standard on 204ps & T32 Highliine

Non VW 18" alloy wheels - Choice of style

SmartLine

£1344.00

£1446.00
£318.00
£306.00

£795.00

£1,978.00
£80.00
£894.00
£180.00
£858.00
£180/ £360
£1272.00
£6995.00
£795.00

£834.00

£378.00

£186.00

£456.00

£132.00
£462.00
£600.00
£72.00

£408.00

£972.00
£1590.00

£192.00

£366.00

£132.00

£906.00

Priced From £1850.00

Comfort

£1446.00
£318.00
£306.00

£795.00

£1,978.00
£80.00
|
£180.00
£858.00
£180/ £360
£1272.00
£6995.00
£795.00
£834.00
|
|

£72.00
£408.00
£180.00
£1,398.00
|
£384.00
£996.00

£192.00

£132.00

£1650.00



VW T6.1 Base Van Specification

Audio and Communication
e Colour Composition 6.5” touchscreen DAB+ radio
e AUX-IN socket and 4 speakers

e Bluetooth phone connectivity

Cab area

e Seat trim ‘Double Grid’

e Digital Clock

e Door mirrors, electrically heated and adjustable

e Driver's & single passnger seats with arms, lumbar,

reach and rake

Cargo area

e Half-height load sidelining in hardboard

e Interior entry step

e Interior roof trim in painted hardboard

Exterior

e Black wheel centre caps

e Black door mirrors and handles

e Black front and rear bumpers

Safety, Security & Driver Aids

e Automatic post collision braking system

e Crosswind Assist

e Cruise Control

e Driver and passenger front airbags (with
passenger deactivation)

e Driver alert

e Electronic Brakeforce Distribution (EBD)

Wheels
e 16" x 6.5] steel wheels

e 17" x 7] steel wheels (204PS models)

* CMC Motorhome Comfort Pack

e Adaptive Cruise Control

e Additional 12v socket on dash panel

e Anti-theft alarm system with interior
monitoring in cab - Thatcham Cat 1rating

e Armrests for driver & passenger seats

e Auto headlights with leaving & coming home

e Auto dimmable rear view mirror

e Auto rain sensor for windshield wipers

Includes Conversion Options

e Additional LED lighting x 2

e Additional 12v & 240v power outlet

e Awning rail

e Multi-function display plus
e |eather Multi-function leather steering wheel

e SD card slot

e Electric front windows
e Gear shift indicator
e LED Interior reading light

e Lockable glove compartment

e Load-lashing rings
e Rear door interior release lever

e Rubber floor covering

e Front and rear towing eyes
e Galvanised steel body

e Heat insulated glass

e Electronic Stabilisation Control with brake
assist, ABS, ASR, EDS & Hill Start Assist

e Electromachanical speed sensitive power
steering

e Front assist with emergency braking

e Height-adjustable head restraint

e Height and rake adjustable steering column

e Full size steel spare wheel

e Tool kit and jack

Body coloured bumpers & mirrors

Carpet flooring in cab

Chrome-plated strip on front grill

Climatic air conditioning (cab only)

Door mirrors heated, power adjustable
and power folding

Folding grab handles, storage trays on cab

seats, reading light, glasses compartment

Deluxe interior linings
Reimo Easyfit elevating roof

Eberspacher blown air heating

e USB‘C’ connection x 2

e Volkswagen App-Connect

e Manually controlled heating system with
dust and pollen filter and air recirculation

® Rev counter

® 12v socket

e Start/stop system with regenerative braking

e Manual sliding door passenger side
e Opening windows front & closed rear panels

e Two door activated interior lights

e Tailgate with heated window and wash-wipe

e 70 litre lockable fuel tank

e Remote central locking with interior remote
and two remote folding keys

e Start/stop system with regenerative braking

e Thatcham Category 2 approved immobiliser

e Traction Control System (TCS)

e Twin halogen headlights - H7

e Tyre pressure warning light

e Tyres 205/65 R16 C opt rolling resistance

Front fog lights with cornering function
Front & rear parking sensors

Grab handles on A-Pillars

Heated front windscreen

Opening front & fixed rear side windows
Privacy glass

Seat upholstery ‘Bricks’ fabric

16” Clayton alloy wheels /17" Devonport

Sliding door table storage pocket (Ex CityVan)
Variotech 3000 seat & power rail system

(Ex Multi-Style)

Please note: The information and prices contained in this sheet were correct at the time of publishing and are for information only. Due to
our continuous process of improvement our products are continually updated and changes may be made from time to time.



