





Concept Multi-Car Ltd Unit 1, Pennypot Ind Est Hythe, Kent, CT21 6PE **tel:** 01303 261062

e-mail: info@cmccampers.co.uk web: www.cmccampers.co.uk

## October 2023

# **Prices - Options - Specification**

### **New Vehicle Prices - Volkswagen T6.1**

#### **Smart Line Range - Back to Basics**

	Reimo Range				HemBil Range			
VW T6.1 SWB based on T30 Startline	City Van	Trio HighStyle	Multi Style	Dune	Urban/ Urban-S	Escape/ Escape-SL	Drift	
2.0 TDI 110ps 5-speed	£57,500.00	£59,250.00	£60,750.00	£56,000.00	£56,750.00	£57,000.00	£58,250.00	
2.0 TDI 150ps 6-speed	£59,978.00	£61,728.00	£63,228.00	£58,478.00	£59,228.00	£59,478.00	£60,728.00	
2.0 TDI 150ps 7-speed DSG <b>T32</b>	£63,146.00	£64,896.00	£66,396.00	£61,646.00	£62,396.00	£62,646.00	£63,896.00	

### **Comfort Range - Luxury as Standard**

	Reimo Range				HemBil Range			
VW T6.1 SWB based on T30 Highline Includes CMC Comfort Motorhome Option Pack* (See overleaf for details)	City Van	Trio HighStyle	Multi Style	Dune	Urban/ Urban-S	Escape/ Escape-SL	Drift	
2.0 TDI 110ps 5-speed	£67,000.00	£68,750.00	£68,750.00	£65,500.00	£66,250.00	£66,500.00	£67,750.00	
2.0 TDI 150ps 6-speed	£69,478.00	£71,228.00	£71,228.00	£67,978.00	£68,478.00	£68,728.00	£70,228.00	
2.0 TDI 150ps DSG Auto	£72,004.00	£73,754.00	£73,754.00	£70,504.00	£71,254.00	£71,504.00	£72,754.00	
2.0 TDI 204ps DSG Auto	£75,748.00	£77,498.00	£77,498.00	£74,248.00	£74,998.00	£75,248.00	£76,498.00	

	Startline	Highline	Highline
	150ps models	110ps & 150ps models	204ps models
Additional cost for T32 Chassis	-	£1212.00	-

**Additional cost for LWB model -** Requires additional T32 upgrade

£2250.00

#### Vehicle excise duty (VED)

Our new Volkswagen range of campervans are currently registered as PLG/Motorcaravan and are subject to a flat rate VED of £325 per year. This may be subject to change without prior notice.

Prices are 'On The Road' including delivery charges & registration fee but exclude Vehicle Excise Duty (VED)

For Volkswagen vehicle specification and options – please see overleaf.

# **Conversion Options**

Option Description		Price	
CMC Motorhome Comfort Pack - includes options ■ plus additional upgrades as listed overleaf			
Colour coding of roof to match vehicle (excludes Candy White)		£1200.00	
Hightop roof instead of elevating roof	No Charge	£0.00	
Easyfit elevating roof instead of standard superflat elevating roof - StartLine Range		£420.00	
Electric elevating roof - <b>New</b>		£1,450.00	
Easyfit elevating roof 'Quick Release' clamp fasteners (replaces straps)		£395.00	
New 'Open Sky' Roof Canvas SWB/LWB - <b>New</b>		£275.00/£275.00	
Variotech 3000 seat with power rail system - Allows multiple locking positions and additional single seats (excludes Multi Style)		£1,750.00	
Additional single travelling seat for power rail system - upholstered in dark grey anthracite	Each	£1,750.00	
Elevating roof bed - Luxury slatted & sprung bed - SWB/LWB		£695.00/£825.00	
Child safety net fitted to roof bed		£120.00	
Over kitchen lockers instead of shelf		£360.00	
Under seat drawer - 3000 seat		£480.00	
Deluxe linings - window facia panels / deluxe grey vinyl & charcoal trim		£480.00	
Leather upholstery	From	£2,500.00	
Sliding door cassette fly screen		£795.00	
Additional 12v/230v socket		£50.00	
USB socket		£60.00	
Additional LED light		£60.00	
Rear Speakers		£180.00	
Solar panel 105w/200w - Fitted to roof		£695.00/£895.00	
Auxiliary battery upgrade - 100Ah Lithium		£995.00	
Electrical upgrade package - 105w/200w Solar panel + 100Ah Lithium battery		£1600.00/£1800.00	
Underfloor waste water tank - 27 litre with internal level indication display		£360.00	
Hot water – 12v/240v (included with Mullti-Style conversion)		£480.00	
Rear shower attachment point - cold/hot		£195.00/£250.00	
Underfloor LPG tank with rear under bumper filler and BBQ point		£895.00	
Diesel blown air heating - Eberspacher with programmable controller		£1,800.00	
Awning rail - SWB/LWB		£295.00/£320.00	
Awnings - Thule 4200 wind out awning/sunshade (requires awning rail) - SWB 2.6m/LWB 3.1m		£895.00/£950.00	
Aktiv rails - Roof bar preparation fixing rails		£260.00	
Roof Bars - Thule Wing Bars - including foot pack for fixing to Aktiv rails		£325.00	
- Thule Slide Bars - including foot pack for fixing to Aktiv rails		£475.00	
Bike rack - Original Volkswagen (4 bike) - fitted includes tailgate gas strut upgrade		£795.00	
- THULE Wonderway(2 Bike) - fitted includes tailgate gas strut upgrade - <b>New</b>		£625.00	
- THULE (3 bike) bike rack - Towbar mountable		£650.00	
Flank protectors		£145.00	
Porta Potti - Dometic 972		£180.00	
Mains hook-up lead 10m & UK adapter		£36.00	
Camping Gaz 907 - 2.8kg Gas Bottle (Full)		£96.00	
Starter pack including above 3 items (porta potti, mains lead & gaz)		£300.00	

# Volkswagen T6.1 Base Vehicle Options

Option Description		SmartLine	Comfort
CMC Motorhome Comfort Pack - includes options ■ plus additional upgrades as listed overleaf (saving of over £2,00	0)		
Business Pack - Includes climatic cab air conditioning. Anti-theft alarm system. Rear parking sensors		£1344.00	-
Audio & Communications			
Discover Media Navigation system		£1446.00	£1446.00
Rear-view camera system		£318.00	£318.00
Traffic Sign Recognition -Only in combination with Discover media		£306.00	£306.00
Dash Cam - Front and Rear (retro fitted)		£795.00	£795.00
Body & Chassis / Windows / Paint options			
Metallic or Pearl paint - includes colour coding of roof		£1,978.00	£1,978.00
80 litre fuel tank		£80.00	£80.00
Exterior pack - colour coded bumpers, wing mirrors and door handles		£894.00	
Mud flaps – front and rear		£180.00	£180.00
Manual sliding door driver side		£858.00	£858.00
Power latching sliding door passenger side / + Driver side (requires manual sliding door driver's side)		£180/ £360	£180/ £360
Electric sliding doors, driver & passenger side		£1272.00	£1272.00
Suspension VB AIR - VW approved, variable ride height, car park mode & self levelling function - <b>New</b>		£6995.00	£6995.00
Suspension lowered - (Retro fitted) - Priced from		£795.00	£795.00
Tow bar – removable ball with 13 pin socket (includes trailer stabilisation)		£834.00	£834.00
Heated front windscreen		-	
Privacy glass in passenger / load compartment		£378.00	
Wing mirrors - electrically adjustable, heated and power folding		£186.00	
Comfort & convenience / Driver assistance			
Active Lane Assist with Side Assist		-	-
Air conditioning - Climatic (semi-automatic) electronically controlled (see buisness pack)		-	
Adaptive cruise control - including Front Assist and City Emergency Braking		£456.00	
Cab comfort pack			
Cab carpet		£132.00	
Front fog lamps with cornering function		£462.00	
Front and rear parking sensors		£600.00	
Headlight washer fluid level indicator & heated washer nozzles		£72.00	£72.00
Heated driver and front passenger seats		£408.00	£408.00
High beam assist		-	£180.00
LED headlights - with LED daytime running lights with LED tail lights		-	£1,398.00
Lights & Vision package		-	
Park Assist with front and rear parking sensors		£972.00	£384.00
Trailer Assist with Park Assist DC front & rear plus camera- requires Tow bar		£1590.00	£996.00
Tyre Pressure Monitoring System - Individual tyre pressure display		£192.00	£192.00
Safety & Security			
Anti-theft alarm system with interior monitoring in cab and tow away protection - See Business Pack		£366.00	•
Four remote control folding keys - (two additional)		£132.00	£132.00
Wheels & Tyres			
Clayton 16" alloy wheels		£906.00	
Devonport 17" alloy wheels - Standard on 204ps & T32 Highliine		-	
Non VW 18" alloy wheels - Choice of style	Priced From	£1850.00	£1650.00

### **VW T6.1 Base Van Specification**

<u> </u>	W 10:1 Base van Specification	' <b>-</b>
Audio and Communication		
Colour Composition 6.5" touchscreen DAB+ radio	Multi-function display plus	USB 'C' connection x 2
AUX-IN socket and 4 speakers	Leather Multi-function leather steering wheel	Volkswagen App-Connect
Bluetooth phone connectivity	SD card slot	
Cab area		
Seat trim 'Double Grid'	Electric front windows	Manually controlled heating system with
Digital Clock	Gear shift indicator	dust and pollen filter and air recirculation
Door mirrors, electrically heated and adjustable	LED Interior reading light	Rev counter
Driver's & single passnger seats with arms, lumbar	, • Lockable glove compartment	• 12v socket
reach and rake		Start/stop system with regenerative braking
Cargo area		
Half-height load sidelining in hardboard	Load-lashing rings	Manual sliding door passenger side
Interior entry step	Rear door interior release lever	Opening windows front & closed rear panels
Interior roof trim in painted hardboard	Rubber floor covering	Two door activated interior lights
Exterior		
Black wheel centre caps	<ul> <li>Front and rear towing eyes</li> </ul>	Tailgate with heated window and wash-wipe
Black door mirrors and handles	Galvanised steel body	70 litre lockable fuel tank
Black front and rear bumpers	Heat insulated glass	
Safety, Security & Driver Aids		
Automatic post collision braking system	Electronic Stabilisation Control with brake	Remote central locking with interior remote
Crosswind Assist	assist , ABS, ASR, EDS & Hill Start Assist	and two remote folding keys
Cruise Control	Electromachanical speed sensitive power	Start/stop system with regenerative braking
Driver and passenger front airbags (with	steering	Thatcham Category 2 approved immobiliser
passenger deactivation)	<ul> <li>Front assist with emergency braking</li> </ul>	Traction Control System (TCS)
Driver alert	Height-adjustable head restraint	Twin halogen headlights - H7
Electronic Brakeforce Distribution (EBD)	Height and rake adjustable steering column	Tyre pressure warning light
Wheels		
• 16" x 6.5J steel wheels	Full size steel spare wheel	Tyres 205/65 R16 C opt rolling resistance
• 17" x 7J steel wheels (204PS models)	Tool kit and jack	.,,
* CMC Motorhome Comfort Pack		
Adaptive Cruise Control	Body coloured bumpers & mirrors	Front fog lights with cornering function
Additional 12v socket on dash panel	Carpet flooring in cab	Front & rear parking sensors
Anti-theft alarm system with interior	Chrome-plated strip on front grill	Grab handles on A-Pillars
monitoring in cab - Thatcham Cat 1 rating	Climatic air conditioning (cab only)	Heated front windscreen
Armrests for driver & passenger seats	Door mirrors heated, power adjustable	Opening front & fixed rear side windows
Auto headlights with leaving & coming home	and power folding	Privacy glass
Auto dimmable rear view mirror	Folding grab handles, storage trays on cab	Seat upholstery 'Bricks' fabric
Auto rain sensor for windshield wipers	seats, reading light, glasses compartment	• 16" Clayton alloy wheels / 17" Devonport
Includes Conversion Options		
Additional LED lighting x 2	Deluxe interior linings	Sliding door table storage pocket (Ex CityVan)
Additional 12v & 240v power outlet	Reimo Easyfit elevating roof	Variotech 3000 seat & power rail system

Please note: The information and prices contained in this sheet were correct at the time of publishing and are for information only. Due to our continuous process of improvement our products are continually updated and changes may be made from time to time.

(Ex Multi-Style)

• Eberspacher blown air heating

• Awning rail